Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Wording in red font are updates to names of categories or additional categories found in the Wisconsin Food Code
Fees highlighted in yellow indicate proposed change

Proposed Permit

Current Permit						Proposed Permit
1. Retail Food Statishilmments - Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food establishment - serving meals)		Current		Current Permit		Fee Beginning
Serving metals	<u>Type</u>	2020	2020 + 12%	<u>Fee</u>	2020+15%	7/1/2025
	1. Retail Food Establishments - Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food establishment -					
Substitution Subs	serving meals)					
Substitution Subs						
2. Pre-Impection Fee for Name Journal of Change of Use						
The Happetton Fee for Change of Owner			\$123.20	\$124.00	\$126.50	\$127.00
Section Price		_ ·				-
A Re-Inspection 2 Fee						
State Fee	-					
Section Sect		_ ·				
Section Sect						
2. Pre-impection Fee for New Buildings or Change of Use Pre-impection Fee for Change of Owner S. 2843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 2843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. Re-impection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use S. 3843.00 3. R	(b)Retail Food Serving Meals - Simple					
Pre-Inspection Fee for Change of Owner \$280.00		_	\$268.80	\$269.00	\$276.00	\$276.00
3. Re-inspection Fee						
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee						
State Fee						-
Column C						
Literas Fee	Si Edite i Ce	540.00				
Literas Fee	(c) Retail Food Serving Meals - Moderate					
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Bulldings or Change of Use		\$345.00	\$386.40	\$387.00	\$396.75	\$397.00
3. Re-inspection Fee		_				
A. Re-inspection Fee	Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner					
State Fee						
Column C						
1. License Fee	5. Late Fee	\$66.00				
1. License Fee	(A) Patril Food Coming Mode Complete					
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use		\$564.00	¢621.60	\$622.00	\$649.60	¢640.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner		_	\$031.06	\$032.00	\$046.00	\$049.00
3. Re-inspection Fee						
State Fee \$108.00		_				
(e) Mobile Retail Food Establishment Base - No Food Preparation or Processing Activities 1. License Fee S45.00 S50.40 S51.00 S51.75 S52.00 Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Fre-inspection Fee For Change of Owner S0.00 Re-inspection Fee S45.00 Re-inspection Fee S50.00 Re-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Re-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Re-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Re-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Us	4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$785.00				
1. License Fee	5. Late Fee	\$108.00				
1. License Fee						
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Pre-inspection Fee For Change of Owner \$0.00 3. Re-inspection Fee \$45.00 4. Re-inspection Fee \$45.00 5. Late Fee \$39.00 (f) Transient Retail Food - TCS 1. License Fee \$178.00 \$199.36 \$200.00 \$204.70 \$205.00 (g) Transient Retail Food - Non-TCS 1. License Fee \$79.00 \$78.40 \$80.00 \$80.50 \$81.00 (h) Transient Retail Food - Prepackaged TCS 1. License Fee \$45.00 \$50.40 \$50						
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner			\$50.40	\$51.00	\$51.75	\$52.00
3. Re-inspection Fee						-
A. Re-inspection 2 Fee	•					
S. Late Fee \$9.00						
(f) Transient Retail Food - TCS 1. License Fee \$118.00 \$199.36 \$200.00 \$204.70 \$205.00 (g) Transient Retail Food - Non-TCS 1. License Fee \$70.00 \$78.40 \$80.00 \$80.50 \$81.00 (h) Transient Retail Food - Prepackaged TCS 1. License Fee \$45.00 \$50.40 \$50.00 \$51.75 \$52.00 2. Bed and Breakfast 1. License Fee \$115.00 \$128.80 \$129.00 \$132.25 2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Pre-inspection Fee For Change of Owner \$209.00 3. Re-inspection Fee \$200.00 4. Re-inspection Fee \$200.00 5. Late Fee \$85.00 3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House [a) Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House [a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee \$248.00 \$248.00 \$247.25	-					
License Fee						
(g) Transient Retail Food - Non-TCS 1. License Fee \$70.00 \$78.40 \$80.00 \$80.50 \$81.00	(f) Transient Retail Food - TCS					
1. License Fee	1. License Fee	\$178.00	\$199.36	\$200.00	\$204.70	\$205.00
1. License Fee						
(h) Transient Retail Food - Prepackaged TCS 1. License Fee	10.					
1. License Fee \$45.00 \$50.40 \$50.00 \$51.75 \$52.00 2. Bed and Breakfast ————————————————————————————————————	1. License Fee	\$70.00	\$78.40	\$80.00	\$80.50	\$81.00
1. License Fee \$45.00 \$50.40 \$50.00 \$51.75 \$52.00 2. Bed and Breakfast ————————————————————————————————————	(h) Transient Datail Food Dranskoard TCC					
2. Bed and Breakfast 2. Bed and Breakfast 1. License Fee \$115.00 \$128.80 \$129.00 \$132.25 \$133.00 2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use \$306.00 Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner \$229.00 Same of Change of Owner \$229.00 Same of Change of Owner \$229.00 Same of Change of Owner \$200.00 Same of Change of Change of Owner \$200.00 Same of Change		\$45.00	\$50.40	\$50.00	¢51.75	\$52.00
1. License Fee \$115.00 \$128.80 \$129.00 \$132.25 2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use \$306.00<	ar Electrice I CC	943.00	330.40	- 30.00	Ş31.75	\$32.00
1. License Fee \$115.00 \$128.80 \$129.00 \$132.25 2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use \$306.00<						
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use \$306.00 Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner \$229.00 3. Re-inspection Fee \$200.00 4. Re-inspection 2 Fee \$200.00 5. Late Fee \$85.00 3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House \$85.00 (a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms \$241.00 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00						
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner \$229.00 3. Re-inspection Fee \$200.00 4. Re-inspection 2 Fee \$200.00 5. Late Fee \$85.00 3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House \$200.00 (a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms \$200.00 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00			\$128.80	\$129.00	\$132.25	\$133.00
3. Re-inspection Fee \$200.00 \$4. Re-inspection 2 Fee \$200.00 \$5. Late Fee \$85.00 \$3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House \$85.00 \$4. Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00						
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee \$200.00 5. Late Fee \$85.00 3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House (a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00		_			1	
5. Late Fee \$85.00 3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House (a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00	-				1	
3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House (a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00						
(a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00		\$55.00			1	
(a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00	3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House	1				
1. License Fee \$215.00 \$240.80 \$241.00 \$247.25 \$248.00						
	(a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms					
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use \$489.00		_	\$240.80	\$241.00	\$247.25	\$248.00
	2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$489.00				

					Proposed Permi
	Current		Current Permit		Fee Beginning
<u>Type</u>	2020	2020 + 12%		2020+15%	7/1/2025
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$366.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				_
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee 5. Late Fee	\$295.00 \$85.00				-
5. Late ree	\$65.00				_
(b) Hotel/Motel 31-99 Sleeping Rooms					
1. License Fee	\$293.00	\$328.16	\$329.00	\$336.95	\$33
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$678.00				_
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$508.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee 4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00 \$408.00				-
5. Late Fee	\$85.00				
(c) Hotel/Motel 100 – 199 Sleeping Rooms					
1. License Fee	\$372.00	\$416.64	\$417.00	\$427.80	\$428
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$810.00 \$607.00				-
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$515.00				
5. Late Fee	\$85.00				
(4) Hatal/Matal 200 or mare Sleaving Decree					
(d) Hotel/Motel 200 or more Sleeping Rooms 1. License Fee	\$512.00	\$573.44	\$574.00	\$588.80	\$589
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,208.00	- 5373.44	- 9574.00	06.000 ج	3363
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$906.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$714.00				
5. Late Fee	\$85.00				
(e) Tourist Rooming House (1-4 rooms)					
1. License Fee	\$115.00	\$128.80	\$129.00	\$132.25	\$133
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$306.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$229.00				-
3. Re-inspection Fee 4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00 \$200.00				_
5. Late Fee	\$200.00				_
	φοσ.σσ				
5. Campground					
(12)					
(a) Campgrounds (1-25 sites) 1. License Fee	\$183.00	\$204.96	\$205.00	\$210.45	\$211
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$387.00		\$203.00	\$210.43	\$211
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$290.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$244.00				-
5. Late Fee	\$85.00				_
(b) Campground (26-50 sites)					
1. License Fee	\$262.00	\$293.44	\$294.00	\$301.30	\$302
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$576.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$432.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee 5. Late Fee	\$357.00 \$85.00				
5. Lute Fee	\$65.00				
(c) Campground (51-100 sites)					
1. License Fee	\$319.00		\$358.00	\$366.85	\$367
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$714.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$535.00				-
3. Re-inspection Fee 4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00 \$433.00				
5. Late Fee	\$85.00				
	\$55.50				
(d) Campground (101 - 199 sites)					
1. License Fee	\$372.00	\$416.64	\$417.00	\$427.80	\$428
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$846.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner 3. Re-inspection Fee	\$634.00 \$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$510.00				
5. Late Fee	\$85.00			1	

					Proposed Permit
	Current		Current Permit		Fee Beginning
<u>Type</u>	2020	2020 + 12%	Fee	2020+15%	7/1/2025
(e) Campground (200 or more sites) 1. License Fee	\$429.00	\$480.48	\$481.00	\$493.35	\$494.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$984.00	-	Ç401.00	Ç433.33	Ş+34.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$738.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee 5. Late Fee	\$591.00 \$85.00				
3. Late Fee	Ç05.00				
Recreational/Education Camps- Simple					
1. License Fee	\$510.00		\$572.00	\$586.50	\$587.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,020.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00				
5. Late Fee	\$102.00				
Parasational/Education Comman Circulary/Hamilton					
Recreational/Education Camps - Simple w/ Hospitality 1. License Fee	\$562.00	\$629.44	\$630.00	\$646.30	\$647.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,124.00		- 	 	Ç047.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner					
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee 5. Late Fee	\$300.00 \$112.00				
J. Late 1 CC	<i>γ</i> 112.00				
Recreational/Education Camps- Moderate					
1. License Fee	\$555.00	\$621.60	\$622.00	\$638.25	\$639.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,110.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner 3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00				
5. Late Fee	\$111.00				
Recreational/Education Camps - Moderate w/ Hospitality 1. License Fee	\$661.00	\$740.32	\$741.00	\$760.15	¢761.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,322.00	-	\$741.00	\$760.15	\$761.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	7 - /				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00				
5. Late Fee	\$132.00				
Recreational/Education Camps- Complex					
1. License Fee	\$593.00	\$664.16	\$665.00	\$681.95	\$682.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,186.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner 3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00				
5. Late Fee	\$119.00		_		
Recreational/Education Camps - Complex w/ Hospitality	A7.1.0	A000 5	4004.55	A0==	4055.0
License Fee Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$744.00 \$1,488.00	\$833.28	\$834.00	\$855.60	\$856.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	γ±, -1 00.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00				
5. Late Fee	\$149.00				
6. School Inspections (no state reimbursement, not a license)					
(a) Full Service Kitchen	\$460.00		\$460.00		
(b) Full Service Pre-Inspection Fee (c) Satellite Kitchen	\$157.00		\$157.00		
(d) Satellite Kitchen pre-Inspection	00.701ب		\$157.00		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
7. Retail Food Establishments - Not Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food establishment - not serving meals)					
(a) Retail Food Not Serving Meal - Complex					
1. License Fee	\$1,003.00	\$1,123.36	\$1,124.00	\$1,153.45	\$1,154.00
	, 2,000.00	Ψ±,±25.30	ψ±,±2-1.00	Ψ±,±33.43	\$2,234.00

					Proposed Permit
	Current		Current Permit		Fee Beginning
Туре	2020	2020 + 12%		2020+15%	7/1/2025
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,020.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$765.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee 4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$175.00 \$459.00				
5. Late Fee	\$137.00				
(b) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Moderate	¢200.00	Ć424.5C	Ć425.00	Ć446.20	
License Fee Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$388.00 \$408.00	\$434.56	\$435.00	\$446.20	\$447.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$306.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$193.00				
5. Late Fee	\$53.00				
(c) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Simple-TCS					
1. License Fee	\$278.00	\$311.36	\$312.00	\$319.70	\$320.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$306.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner 3. Re-inspection Fee	\$229.00 \$175.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$173.00				
5. Late Fee	\$38.00				
(d) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Simple - Non-TCS 1. License Fee	¢00.00	Ć00.50	ć00.00	Ć404.20	¢102.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$88.00 \$91.00	\$98.56	\$99.00	\$101.20	\$102.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$68.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$175.00				
5. Late Fee	\$12.00				
(e) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Prepackaged TCS					
1. License Fee	\$47.00	\$52.64	\$53.00	\$54.05	\$55.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$0.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$0.00				
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00 \$175.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee 5. Late Fee	\$175.00				
	ψ3.00				
(f) Mobile Retail Food Establishment Base - No Food Preparation or Processing Activities					
1. License Fee	\$45.00	\$50.40	\$51.00	\$51.75	\$52.00
2. Pre-Inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use Pre-Inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$0.00 \$0.00				
3. Re-Inspection Fee	\$45.00				
4. Re-Inspection 2 Fee	\$45.00				
5. Late Fee	\$9.00				
(g) Micro Markets - Single Location					
1. License Fee	\$40.00	\$44.80	\$45.00	\$46.00	\$46.00
2. Late Fee	\$85.00			7 .5100	7 15100
(h) Micro Markets - Multiple Locations (on the same premises) 1. License Fee	¢60.00	¢67.02	¢c0.00	¢c0.00	600.00
2. Late Fee	\$60.00 \$12.00	\$67.92	\$68.00	\$69.00	\$69.00
	Ų12.00				
(i) Inspection fee for mobile retail food stands					
(no state reimbursement, not a license)	\$50.00		\$20.00		
8. Tattoo and Body-Piercing					
(a) Tattoo or body-piercing establishment					
1. License Fee	\$141.00	\$157.92	\$158.00		
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$260.00				
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner 3. Re-inspection Fee-	\$195.00 \$100.00				
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$100.00 \$100.00				
5. Late Fee	\$ 85.00				
(b) Combined tattoo and body-piercing establishment	ć220.00	6257.00	4050.00		
1. License Fee	\$230.00	\$257.60	\$258.00		

	Prop				
	<u>Current</u>		Current Permit		
Type	2020	2020 + 12%	Fee	2020+15%	
e-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$408.00				
nspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$306.00				
inspection Fee	\$100.00				
nspection 2 Fee	\$100.00				
Fee	\$85.00				
	\$4.0F.00		Ć445.00		
porary License	\$105.00		\$115.00		
eational Water					
Pool					
nse Fee	\$208.00	\$232.96	\$232.00	\$239.20	
nspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$208.00				
pection Fee for Change of Owner					
spection fee	\$100.00				
spection 2 Fee	\$150.00				
ee	\$42.00				
Pool w/ features					
se Fee	\$345.00	\$386.40	\$387.00	\$396.75	
nspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$345.00	,	,	,	
pection Fee for Change of Owner	·				
pection fee	\$100.00				
pection 2 Fee	\$150.00				
e	\$69.00				
te Pool					
se Fee	\$312.00	\$349.44	\$350.00	\$358.80	
pection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$312.00				
ection Fee for Change of Owner					
pection fee	\$100.00				
pection 2 Fee	\$150.00				
e	\$62.00				
te Pool w/ features					
se Fee	\$450.00	\$504.00	\$505.00	\$517.50	
spection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$450.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	723300	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
ection Fee for Change of Owner	Ţ 1231 00				
spection fee	\$100.00				
spection 2 Fee	\$150.00				
ee	\$90.00				
x Pool	4000.00	Å 100 ==	4405.55	4440	
se Fee	\$390.00	\$436.80	\$437.00	\$448.50	
spection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$390.00			1	
ection Fee for Change of Owner	4.05			1	
pection fee	\$100.00			1	
ection 2 Fee e	\$150.00				
	\$78.00			1	
Pool w/ features					
e Fee	\$527.00	\$590.24	\$591.00	\$606.05	
spection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$527.00	 	Ç331.00	φοσ.σ.	
pection Fee for Change of Owner	7327.00				
spection fee	\$100.00			<u> </u>	
spection 2 Fee	\$150.00				
	7130.00	•	1	1	